

Sullivan County

100 North Street Monticello, NY 12701

Legislation Text

File #: ID-5252, Version: 1

Narrative of Resolution:

Resolution to fill vacancies by appointing/reappointing members to the Community Services Board.

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: N/A

Are funds already budgeted? No

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures: This is for planning, maintaining, & overseeing of the Local Government Unit done under the Community Services Board, as well as advising the Director of the Department of Community Services of changes in the Behavioral Health field.

WHEREAS, there are several vacancies on the Community Services Board; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to appoint one (1) person to fill a vacancy on the Community Services Board, which shall commence on February 1, 2023; and

APPOINTMENT TO THE CSB

TERM

02/01/2023 to 12/31/2026 Hope Silverman (to fill vacancy which was vacated by Jason Cornwell since 03/31/2014)

WHEREAS, there is a need to reappoint three (3) members to the Community Services Board; and

REAPPOINTING TO THE CSB	TERM
Jeff Skaar	01/01/2023 to 12/31/2026
M. Lori Schneider	01/01/2023 to 12/31/2026
Kathy Garlick	01/01/2023 to 12/31/2026

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, to appoint Hope Silverman to fill a vacancy on the Sullivan County Community Services Board to reflect the dates set opposite her name,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, to reappoint Jeff Skaar, M. Lori Schneider, and Kathy Garlick to the Sullivan County Community Services Board to reflect the dates set opposite of their names.